Old State Road Resurfacing

US 224 to Boughtonville: 8,000 ft. x 20 ft. (Avg.) = 18,800 SY Boughtonville to Townline 12: 5,325 ft. x 18 ft. (Avg.) = 10,650 SY Total Project: 13,325 ft = 30,250 SY (with intersections)

1-1/4" average overlay. 1-	-1/2" calculated for profile correction
----------------------------	---

Ref.	ltem	Description	Quant.	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost
1	103.5	Premium Contract Bond	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202	Signs/Supports Removed & Stockplied, as per plan	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	209	Linear Grading	10,000	LF	\$0.50	\$5,000.00
4	253	Full Depth Asphalt Repair (4"), as per plan	200	SY	\$80.00	\$16,000.00
5	407	Tack Coat @ 0.1 Gal/SY, Non- tracking	3,500	GAL	\$4.00	\$14,000.00
6	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Course, Type 1, Scratch/Level, PG64-22, as per plan	120	СҮ	\$210.00	\$25,200.00
7	441	Asphalt Concrete, Surface Cource, Type 1, 1-1/4" Avg., PG64-22, as per plan	1,280	СҮ	\$180.00	\$230,400.00
8	614	Maintaining Traffic	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
9	617	Stabilized Crushed Aggregate (411 berm)	200	CY	\$70.00	\$14,000.00
10	623	Monument Boxes adjusted to grade	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
11	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
12	626	Barrier Reflector, Type A-2	40	EA	\$10.00	\$400.00
13	630	Ground Mounted Support, 3lb U-channel, 730.015, as per plan	150	FT	\$15.00	\$2,250.00
14	630	Ground Mounted Support, 3lb U-channel 4ft stubs, 730.015, as per plan	15	EA	\$40.00	\$600.00
15	630	Sign Posts Reflectors (48")	11	EA	\$50.00	\$550.00
16	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Warning)	7	EA	\$200.00	\$1,400.00
17	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Regulatory)	4	EA	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
18	630	Sign, Flat Sheet (Road Name)	8	EA	\$50.00	\$400.00
19	642	Center Line	2.6	MI	\$1,500.00	\$3,900.00
20	Spec.	Butt Joints	4	EA	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
21	Spec.	Contingencies	1	LS	\$4,400.00	DF \$4,400.00

